Peter Grenell

From: brian foss <brian.foss@me.com>

Sent: Friday, September 21, 2012 11:39 AM

To: leff Wingfield; Peter Grenell; David Hulllhome); Larry Mallon; Rita Koehnen
Subject: Fwd: CMIA

Attachments: CMIAJPAAgreementOriginal.doc; ATT56606.htm; CMIABylaws.doc; ATT56607.htm
Importance: High

Jeff: Sorry this has been a little late in coming.

Three items were mentioned in Rita's request.

1) IRS LETTER. A letter from the IRS substantiating the Authority's tax exempt status. I don't think that is a
requirement as the Authority

qualifies by statute . Larry Mallon has set forth the provisions of the "act" The auditors should accept

that. Except from Larry's

response included in this email.

2) Bylaws. They are attached as well. They are not signed. I found the Authority minutes where the bylaws
were accepted

by CMIA board actions That should suffice. Board meeting minutes of

November 28, 1995 to be sent in following email. Also sending individual Port signature page that were
executed in November,

prior to the CMIA meeting of November 28, 1995

3) executed minutes of CMIA for 2011. David could you forward those to Rita if you haven't already. Thanks
Brian

Begin forwarded message:

From: Igmallon@vcweb.org

Subject: Re: CMIA

Date: September 5, 2012 3:27.06 PM PDT
To: brian foss <brian.foss@me.com>

Brian I did not the CMIA was subject to an audit and for what purpose. At
Any rate the CMIA is joint powers authority (meaning a public agency in
its own right sepsrate and apart from its members)validly formed, in good
standing and existing as its charter (below) sets forth under Chapters 1

and 2 of Part 1 of Division 6 of the Harbors and Navigation Code of the
State of California (the "Act") and Chapter 7of Division 7 of Title of the
Government Code of the State of California (the "Joint Powers Law") to
create a joint powers entity.

The CMIA By laws are attached below.

The CMIB is a legislatively directed chartered public benfit corporation
1



under the Harbors and Navigation Code and is of course tax exempt.

Lawrenc G Mallon Esq General Counsel CMIA 5 Septenber 2012

On Sep 4, 2012, at 6:28 PM, brian foss wrote:

Larry: should have explained. Rita works for Jeff Wingfield and is
doing follow up for him. The auditors wanted a letter, however as a
public entity I don't think the authority needs to produce that.

Just a short note from you pointing out the status of the joint powers
authority under the state code.

Thanks,

Hope you're well and busy...

brian.

On Sep 4, 2012, at 5:15 PM, Igmallon(@vcweb.org wrote:

Brian Who is Rita and what does she want and why?

Larry

Rita: Ido not have a tax emption letter from the IRS. Checking to
see

if that is required. I would like to simply have the
CMIA attorney,

Larry

Mallon, provide a statement that we operation under
specific state

code

which is exempt by definition. But a crucial
point. You said they

wanted

the CMIB documents. The audit for Bloomberg is
for the CMIA only.

Do

the auditions want the Bank or the Authority
information?



I will look again, but I do not think I have signed
bylaws. I may

have

ratification letters from each member. Again are
the bylaws for the

Bank
or the Authority.

I think I have all the minutes. Am sending.

Thanks for effort here.
Regards, Brian Foss
On Aug 28, 2012, at 4:04 PM, Koehnen, Rita wrote:

Brian,

We are getting closer to the CMIB
audit for 2011. They are

requesting

the following items:

Tax exempt letter from IRS
Executed bylaws

Executed meeting minutes for 2011

I do have the bylaws you had sent
previously but they are not signed.

If you could supply this information
it would be greatly appreciated.

Thank you,
Rita

| Rita L. Koehnen | Environmental
Coordinator | Port of Stockton |



| 2201 W. Washington St., Stockton,
CA 95203 |

rkoehnen(@stocktonport.com<mailto
:rkoehnen@stocktonport.com> |

| 209.946.0246 | 209.464.1251 fax |

<winmail.dat>



Peter Grenell

_ _________ _____ _____ |
From: brian foss <brian.foss@me.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 04, 2012 9:43 AM
To: Koehnen, Rita
Cc: Jeff Wingfield; Peter Grenell; David Hull(home); Larry Mallon
Subject: Re: CMIB

Rita: 1 do not have a tax emption letter from the IRS. Checking to see if that is required. | would like to simply have the
CMIA attorney, Larry Mallon, provide a statement that we operation under specific state code which is exempt by
definition. But a crucial point. You said they wanted the CMIB documents. The audit for Bloomberg is for the CMIA
only. Do the auditions want the Bank or the Authority information?

| will look again, but | do not think I have signed bylaws. | may have ratification letters from each member. Again are
the bylaws for the Bank or the Authority.

| think I have all the minutes. Am sending.

Thanks for effort here.
Regards, Brian Foss
On Aug 28, 2012, at 4:04 PM, Koehnen, Rita wrote:

> Brian,

>

> We are getting closer to the CMIB audit for 2011. They are requesting the following items:
>

> Tax exempt letter from IRS

> Executed bylaws

> Executed meeting minutes for 2011

>

> | do have the bylaws you had sent previously but they are not signed.
>

> If you could supply this information it would be greatly appreciated.
>

> Thank you,

> Rita

>

>

>

> | Rita L. Koehnen | Environmental Coordinator | Port of Stockton |

> | 2201 W. Washington St., Stockton, CA 95203 | rkoehnen@stocktonport.com<mailto:rkoehnen@stocktonport.com>
I

> | 209.946.0246 | 209.464.1251 fax |

>

> <winmail.dat>




Peter Grenell

.
From: brian foss <brian.foss@me.com>
Sent: Friday, July 06, 2012 4:11 PM
To: Doug Charchenko; Peter Grenell
Subject: Support for David Hull

Got David's email on the N Mexico seminar. | would rather see us give more support to David's efforts in California.
I would be in favor of $500 / month for all the time David is spending on the organizations. | realize that, although we
have funds at this time (130K}, we don't have an income stream and we will have a declining balance. but we are at a
point where we need to maximize our effort and

use the little momentum we've started. $6000/yr for someone of David's caliber is a small price. We can re-evaluate
in ayear if we should continue. What do you think.? I'll make it a formal proposal for the next meeting if you like it.

One of the things that's obvious is that CMIA and the Bank need to step up and be more formal in the future. Officers
Insurance, reporting, audits etc.

We're doing that now thanks mostly t o David's initiative. $500 seems very fair for that peace of mind....

Happy Friday and Cheers

Brian



Peter Grenell

_ _ |
From: d.charchenko@verizon.net
Sent: Friday, July 06, 2012 4:24 PM
To: brian.foss@me.com; d.charchenko@verizon.net: Peter Grenell
Subject: Re: Support for David Hull

| would agree with Brian. | think the topic is worth the discussion as David is working hard to support the CMIA. Doug

On 07/06/12, brian foss<brian.foss@me.com> wrote:

Got David's email on the N Mexico seminar. | would rather see us give more support to David's efforts in California.

| would be in favor of $500 / month for all the time David is spending on the organizations. | realize that, although we have

funds at this time (130K), we don't have an income stream and we will have a declining balance. but we are at a point where we need
to maximize our effort and

use the little momentum we've started. $6000/yr for someone of David's caliber is a small price. We can re-evaluate

in a year if we should continue. What do you think.? Il make it a formal proposal for the next meeting if you like it.

One of the things that's obvious is that CMIA and the Bank need to step up and be more formal in the future. Officers Insurance,
reporting, audits etc.

We're doing that now thanks mostly t o David's initiative. $500 seems very fair for that peace of mind .

Happy Friday and Cheers

Brian
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invoice No. CMIADE1212
Coffee Importers
34531 Golden Lantern
pana Point, Ca. 92629

|
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|

{
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%Tha‘l wrap-3, Pesto wrap-2, Veggie Wrap-2 | | i
| {Turkey Sandwich -4 and Roast Beef -4 i \,
b \Potato salad i 2500 \ $ 25.00 |
.2 | Assorted potato chips "Dirty chips” g 13519 27.00 |
i 20  |Asorted fresh Baked chocolate chip & oatmeal cookies " $ 1858 37.00 1
| 20 'z,lAssorted peverages coke, diet coke & snapple ' 9 15019% 30.00 \
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payment I Check \ Tax Rate(s) | u?;]ji’{gﬁ_ k3 _?._5_[0‘
Comments Lunch servi | “TOTAL A '

5 Lunchsenvige oo : TOTAL | $ 348.57

ame ‘!

Cc#m_——h'—#—ﬁ_ - st T - ]_ L) ( L
Bk n e A ‘xl (Office Use Only ;

!
|

P

!
k Coffee Imporiers Thanks You ‘1
‘ ]
———— Il




| 70kt
15'8vE$ - 143 BSIA
S00<C HAAMO0

g% yedeg - Ag
Usbe] Usaq SBY JapJg Jnoj

$JalJodu] 99)J03
43W0LSND | GOt 1§ el
FH43IH
SSINISNG HNDA ILYIOUddY I
1S 8vES av1i0L
10628 ¢ Xyl
05°6ZE$ Xyl Q004 OSIW 1
L—-8LESLER HMIFHD
ZLoz z1 ane anl

sJaaiJlodwuyl 291400



Peter Grenell

_
From: brian foss <brian.foss@me.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 27, 2012 12:55 PM
To: Peter Grenell
Subject: David Hull/compensation

Peter: While it's fresh in my mind | wanted to discuss an item.
Too early for the whole group today, but a timely item.

David is doing a great job of out reach. Pushing the industry buttons.

I think we should consider a $500/mo 1099 payment for professional services. That's $6000 a year in addition to out of
pocket expenses.

The Authority has $134 K. We don't have income so we must manage
wisely. On the other hand, we should be doing the things that
David is doing if we are really pursuing our mission.
His time is worth more, but we are not in position to do much more.
It's a quasi-volunteer position, but he is performing at a more than volunteer level.
Are there peripheral issues | am not considering?
What do you think?

I haven't spoken with anyone about this.

Best, Brian



Peter Grenell

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

brian foss <brian.foss@me.com>
Wednesday, June 27, 2012 1:16 PM
Peter Grenell; Jeff Wingfield
Invoice

Catifotrin 7Warifeme
Infrastructure Bankiesd

LA, 4 e
;f}-'sﬁw‘? Wy
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A
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Thank you for your Payment, which is due upon receipt of this statement
billing.

Name

I don't think this page copies. bob



Peter Grenell

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Thanks Guys.

SRS

brian foss <brian.foss@me.com>
Wednesday, June 27, 2012 1:11 PM
Peter Grenell; Jeff Wingfield

CMIA seminar reimbursement

Cntitoemin 75’&%@
_ " lnfrostucture Baokland
{Auﬁmri‘(-';»,.f'

~ TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
[~ S RPN
CMYA MEMBER: 34pa) fosc

EVENT: Doed o< = pdante TR T
PURPOSE:  pmiusate  TAo Cmud S rm20un

Crnas crmid

EVENT DATES: Toapve %2, 2T
EVENT LOCATION:  Dawe  PY  1anvisod SCommmmt Houin
EXPENSE RECORD

PAKING ..o R

LODGING: N/A ......................... -

MEALS: ....................y[ﬁ.,..................................u......,,.....,....n........
Pood Lopiml 74.53

OTHER: _..........

SUBMITTED BY: DATE:
. e 2720172
//"3-4-.&&»4 Foss I

25T



APPROVED n%%/% DATE: Q/lﬁ% QZ ZC)V

I hope this is
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Debbie Nixon ld‘/( H“’ YT - (Y14 ‘ ’

I
From: reservations@supershuttie.net J J
Sent: Tuesday, May 29, 2012 2:54 PM
To: Debbie Nixon
Subject: SuperShuttie Reservation Confirmation 5565871

SuperShuttie. Need a lift?

= s g S it =0 ISR T L e

Your reservation is complete. Claim $10.00 Cash
Back on your next rescryation with enrollment in
Webloyalty's service. See offer and billing details.

Dear PETER GRENELL,
The following information summarizes your confirmed service with SuperShuttle.

Guest information:

Address DANA POINT MARINA INN DP 24800 DANA POINT HARBOR DR DANA POINT, CA 92629
(415) 269-7005

Arrival itinerary (From the airport)

Confirmation Number: 5565872

S | Your reservation from the airport will help SuperShuttle better serve you and expedite your travel. Due to airport security, traffic

™ i conditions and other travel variables, your reservation does not mean there will be a van waiting for you at the curb.

Adults 1
Children 0

Service Type SHARED RIDE VAN SERVICE (UP TO 9 PASSENGERS IN PARTY)
Airport SNA - ORANGE COUNTY-JOHN WAYNE.
Airline UNITED AIRLINES

Flight # 1146

Flight Date/Time Monday, June 11, 2012 11:48 AM

Fare $31.00

Tip $0.00

Fuel surcharge $0.00

Booking Fees $2.00

Total $33.00

AFTER COLLECTING LUGGAGE, PROCEED TO THE CENTER WALKWAY QUTSIDE THE TERMINAL. WE ARE LOCATED ON THE 3RD
ISLAND, WHICH IS THE OUTER MOST ISLAND FROM THE TERMINAL.

Departure Itinerary (To the Airport)

Confirmation Number: 5565871
Pickup Date/Time: Tuesday, June 12, 2012 4:52 PM - 5:07 PM
Our 15-minute pick-up window means that the van will normally arrive within 15 minutes of your scheduled pickup time. Please make

\x\,g sure that you are completely ready to go at the beginning of your scheduled pickup time window so that you will not keep other
—— passengers waiting!



WReree Mm_

Locate your van on a map.

Adults 1

Children 0

Service Type SHARED RIDE VAN SERVICE (UP TO 9 PASSENGERS IN PARTY)
Airport SNA - ORANGE COUNTY-JOHN WAYNE,
Airline UNITED AIRLINES

Flight # 5625

Flight Date/Time Tuesday, June 12, 2012 7:37 PM

Fare $31.00

Tip $0.C0

Fuel surcharge $0.00

Booking Fees $2.00

Total $33.00

Roundtrip total fare $66.00

Billing

Payment Method: PREPAID CREDIT CARD

Card type: VISA

Card number XX XXX XXX-1021

To change or cancel this reservation, please call 1-800-BLUE-VAN (258-3826)
To view our cancellation policy, click here

Thank you for choosing SuperShuttle!
hitp: /iwww supershuttle .com

We value your safety so please wear your seat belt in your
journey with us.

This e-mail is intended only for use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any use, distribution or copying of this e-mail communication is
strictly prohibited if you are not the addressee. If so, please notify us immediately by e-mail, and destroy the original. Thank you.



Debbie Nixon

From: Orbitz [travelercare@orbitz.com)]

Sent: Tuesday, May 29, 2012 2:25 PM

To: Debbie Nixon

Subject: Your travel document PBORB9682727324

GRBITZ %W N e doomon

Dear Deborah ,

Thanks for booking on Orbitz. Please review your reservation details below.

Request a temporary Orbitz password so you can view your itinerary under My Trius.
Mem)  See greatotel deals for your trip. Cost and Billing Summary

! = : This booking is subject to our
Traveler 'nformatlon Privacy Policy and our Terms and

Conditions

Traveler names, loyalty programs, and ticket type -
Pois e e Your current trip cost

Traveler 1 PETER GRENELL Flight
Airline Ticket Number: 0167086697173 Electronic
Primary phone number: 4152697005 Adult: 1 $146.98
Seat prefere.nce: iy Seat Airfare taxes and fees ~ $32.62
Meal (if available): Standard
Requests for disabled Notice to airline of the ticket Insurance
travelers: number
Trip Protection $13.50

Flight itinerary Total due at booking $193.10
Price Assurance

Orbitz record locator: PBORB9682727324
Additional baggage fees may

apply.
This reservation was made on Tue,
May 29, 2012 4:15 PM CDT .

To make changes to your trip, go to

Trip details | Modify Seat Requests | Terms and conditions L .
Billing information

Card holder's name:
Deborah Nixon

Leave Mon, Jun 11 1hr 33min Total time
Card type:
Depart San Francisco, United Airlines Visa
California L, 1146 Card number:
((/ . . Economy | ************1021
9V 10:15 AM  San Francisco Airport Boeing 737
N (SFO) | Terminal 1 373 mi| 1hr Billing Address:
i 400 Oyster Point Blvd
: 33min
Arrive Orange County, #300
California South San Francisco, CA 94080
11:48 AM John Wayne Airport (SNA) S
-i;\/ Seats: 27-B | Seats are confirmed. Air policies and additional
billing information
Return Tue, Jun 12 1hr 19min Total time Changes to this ticket will incur

change fees.



Depart Orange County, United Airlines

California 5625
. Economy |
7.37 PM  John Wayne Airport Canadair 700
(SNA) 373 mi| 1hr
Arrive San Francisco, 19min
California

8:66 PM  San Francisco Airport (SFO)
| Terminal 1
Flight 5625 Operated by /SKYWEST DBA UNITED EXPRESS
United Airlines record locator: BDYSORC
Security update: Airports and airlines now require that you obtain a

boarding pass before entering the security checkpoint. Review the
latest airport security rules.

Trip Pretectior: policy information

Policy holder:

Peter Grenell
Policy number:

IBORB36957788
Status

Purchased
Description:

2 days United States

Trip Protection is provided by and billed separately by Allianz Global Assistance, a
brand of AGA Service Company. A separate e-mail, which you may need to
access on your trip, has been sent confirming the details of your policy. If you need
any assistance with your travel protection, please contact Allianz Global
Assistance, a brand of AGA Service Company at 1-877-593-4989 .

Learn More

Hotel Information
No hotel selected

Jim Add ahotel Orange County Change location, dates,
- : morg

in:

PO Anaheim Plaza Hotel & Suites Nightly rates from

ok $89

Reviewer score ;3.5 outof 5

1700 S. Harbor Boulevard, Anaheim, CA 92802
0.5 miles Southeast from the center of Orange

County

J\ Lemon Tree Hotel & Kitchen Nightly rates from

) s $83 $62
ook

Orbitz Travel Alerts

No flight alerts have been setup.

Sign up for alerts to
receive any information
on any changes or other
important information
that could impact your
trip.

Sign up | Learn more

Next time

charge your
trip and you
could earn
triple points.

“ Disneylond

" ToowT .

While you're
in Anaheim...

experience the
magic with
Park Hopper®
tickets!

BUY NOW »

Receive More Travel Deals via E-mail



Reviewer score | 3.7 ! out of 5 Add hotel

1600 East Lincoln Ave., Anaheim, CA 92805
2.5 miles Northeast from the center of Orange
County

” S27a e Stay and Save 25% OFF
D Ssecial Difer Y ’

BN Hvatt Regency Newport Beach Nightly rates from

B # K $152

Reviewer score | 3.8 outof 5

1107 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA
92660
13.8 miles South from the center of Orange

County

View more Orange County hotels

Activities Information

‘ E Add activities in Orange County

Lastly, please remember that your itineraries are always available in My Trips.

If you have any questions, please visit Orbitz Customer Service.
Again, thank you for choosing Orbitz.

Enjoy your trip!

The Orbitz Travel Team

**Please do not respond directly to this e-mail. Contact us here

Orbitz
500 W. Madison St., Suite 1000

Chicago, IL 60661

To receive the latest travel deals,
including fare sales and hotel offers
copy and paste this url http://
www.orbitz.com /account/myprofile



United Airlines - Boarding Passes 6/10/12 2:02 PM

N . S ;102
UNITED 5 1 5%
BOARDING PASS : n BDY9RC
- G, ]

Name: GRENELL/PETER .

United ticketing, check-in and baggage drop are located at Terminal 3 at San Francisco
International Airport (SFO).

Flight: UA 1146 Economy (K)

Date:  Monday, June 11, 2012

Depart: San Francisco 10:15 AM \
Arrive:  Orange County 11:48 AM
Board Time: 9:40 AM
Gate: 92C
Seat: 27B 6
Confirmation: BDY9RC eTicket: 01670866971734 Boarding Group A STAR ALLIANCE MEMBER ":.."

Bag check must be completed no later than 45 minutes before departure. Each traveler is allowed to carry-on one bag and one personal item. Please
note your bag must not exceed 45 in or 115 ¢cm (L+W+H) or weigh more than 40 |bs or 18 k?. You must be at the boarding gate at least 15 minutes
prior to departure. Failure to be at the boarding gate by the required time could result in the loss of your seat without compensation, regardless of
whether éou an('je already checked in or have a confirmed seat. Refer to United's Contract of Carriage at united.com for more information on United's
terms and conditions.

EXTENDED WEATHER FORECAST for Los Angeles

. Mon, Jun 11 . a. Tue, Jun 12 Wed, Jun 13
- 78°F / 57°F I 80°F / 59°F _ T17°F / 59°F
" Precip. 4% A Precip. 5% " Precip. 5%

RESTAURANTS in Los Angeles

Yxta Cocina Mexicana 213.596.5579
601 S Central Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90021

L]
Craft 310.279.4180
10100 Constellation Bivd, Los Angeles, CA 90067 b

Patina 213.972.3331 .
141 S Grand Ave , Los Angeles, CA 90012

JiRaffe Restaurant 310.917.6671 ar I I |

502 Santa Monica Blvd, Santa Monica, CA 90401

ATTRACTIONS in Los Angeles

go to pnf.com for map and directions

Venice Beach Boardwalk 323.644.6661

1800 Ocean Front Walk, Los Angeles, CA 90291 p RK ,N FLY

Rodeo Drive of Beverly Hills 323.769.3600 ‘ A ® ‘FF
Rodeo Drive & Santa Monica Boulevard, Beverly Hills, CA 90213

The Getty Center 310.440.7300 H H

1200 Getty Center Dr, Los Angeles, CA 90049 More than JUSt park'ng'
Dockweiler Beach 310.578.0478

SAN FRANCISCO
101 Termina! Court. S. San Francisco, CA 94080
650-877-8438

12000 Vista Del Mar, Playa Del Rey, CA 90293

valid only at Park ‘N Fiy San Francisco. Carnot be combned with
any olher promobon, disooun . corporate or onling resenation.
Limit ona coupon per stay. Must be presanted to cashier upon
exiting. Adcsticna: tavoes, foos and blackou: dates may apply
Eupires 6230012
214

Do you have comments or suggestions? Visit Sojern on the web at www.sojern.com/feedback

https:/ /www.united.com/travel/checkin/boardingpass_print.aspx?SID=&...gLanguage=0&txi_faxnumber==&txt_faxextpin=_&txt_recipient=&doccount= Page 1 0of 1



Debbie Nixon

From: customerservice@allianzassistance.com

Sent: Tuesday, May 29, 2012 3:06 PM

To: Debbie Nixon

Subject: Your Travel Insurance Request (ref:IBORB36957788)
Attachments: result.pdf

."', I Taidt 2 5 ﬁ'“ = e ; -
——

Thank you for purchasing
Allianz Travel Insurance

Dear Peter Grenell,

You have made a wise choice by selecting valuable coverage for many of the
misfortunes that can affect your upcoming trip.

For complete details on your insurance coverage, including exclusions, conditions
and limitations that may apply, please read the attached Letter of Confirmation
and Certificate of Insurance/Policy.

Please also make sure to take your policy card with you on your trip. The card
can be found on page one in the upper right hand corner of your letter of
confirmation.

If you have questions, please contact us at orbitz@allianzassistance.com or 1-
877-593-4989.

Thanks again for choosing Allianz Global Assistance. We wish you a safe and
pleasant trip!

Sincerely,

Mark Henson
Vice President of Travel Operations

May 29, 2012

We are excited to announce that starting in early 2012, as part of the Allianz
global family, we will be doing business as Allianz Global Assistance. While we
are changing our name, our great products and award-winning service will
remain the same. These changes do not require you to do anything. Our service

1



company name will change from World Access Service Corp. to AGA Service
Company. Our Access America-branded products will be sold as Allianz Travel
Insurance. Your current policies will remain the same and do not require action.
You will notice changes in our phone greeting and communications. You will still
be able to contact us using the same websites, e-mail addresses, and phone
numbers you use today.

© 2012 AGA Service Company. We respect your privacy. We never sell your personal information to third parties or use it for any purpose
other than as we describe in our privacy policy. For more information, please see our privacy policy.



dana point harbor - Google Maps Page 1 of 1

To see all the details that are visible on the
screen, use the "Print” link next to the map.
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Peter Grenell

—— e D
From: hullspier@aol.com
Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2012 2:16 PM
To: bgross@ocdph.com
Cc: Peter Grenell
Subject: Thanks from CMIA

Brad,
Great to finally meet you in person!

Thank you for allowing us to use your facilities for the CMIA SoCal Financing Seminar on June 12. As you know, the
event was a success and that success was a direct result of the efforts of your great staff.

Maria's help was invaluable and was a lot of fun to work with on this event. Jerry saved our bacon with all of our various
computer issues and your maintenance staff did a great job of setting up the venue. It was also a pleasure to meet Lisa
and | am glad that she attended., | hope the CMIA can help you out in the future!

Thanks again! You have a great crew!

David

David Hull

Executive Director

California Maritime Infrastructure Authority
4330 Cedar Street, Suite M

Eureka, CA 95503

707.496.3120

707.445.0434 Fax

hullspier@aocl.com




